Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

February §, 2025, MEETING MINUTES

The Mississippt Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an in-
person / Zoom optional regular scheduled meeting on February 5, 2025, in the main
conference room of Suite 208 at their 455 North Lamar Street office location. There were
no visitors on the date and time of the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the roll
call below.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call
Board President Carey Hardin called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday,
February 5, 2025, and Public Relations Specialist Devonte Wells completed the roll call
with the following persons identified as present:

Board Members: Agency staff:

Carey Hardin, PE Monica Gilmore, Executive Director
Clint Tidwell, PS Jermaine Pullum, Licensure Investigator
Patrick Martino, PS Devonte Wells, Communications

Dr. Dennis Truax, PE Pamela Shields, Customer Service
Sarah Tracy, PE (via Zoom) Board Attorney, Kim Turner

Steve Twedt, PE
Bill Mitchell, PE
Blake Collins, PS

. Visitors and Guests:
Joe Lauderdale, Pe (via Zoom)

Denise DeRosette, Contractor (arrived at
9:30 a.m.)

On a motion from Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Clint Tidwell,
the February 5, 2025, meeting agenda was submitted for approval with revisions. The
motion carried unanimously.

2. Review and Approval of Consent Agenda
The Board reviewed the following items as part of the Consent Agenda:
e Minutes of the following meetings
o December 4, 2024
o December 11, 2024
o December 30, 2024
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e Board resume

On a motion from Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Patrick
Martino, the minutes for these three meetings were approved as presented. The motion
carried unanimously.

IT Executive Director’s Report
The Executive Director or designated representative presented information on the following
communication items:

1. Board member (unfunded delegate) request for reimbursement for attending Southern
Zone meeting in Little Rock, AR from April 24 — 26, 2025.

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and a second by Board Member Dennis Truax,
the Board voted to approve Steve Twedt as an unfunded delegate for the NCEES Southern
Zone meeting and to be reimbursed for cost incurred. The motion carried unanimously.

2. Establishment of a Board Investigative committee

On a motion by Board Member Blake Collins and second by Board Member Bill Mitchell
the Board voted to establish an Investigative Committee consisting of the following people:

e Board Attorney (or designee)
e Board Investigator (i.e., Licensure Investigator)
e Rotating Board member (if no conflict with the complaint or case)

The motion carried unanimously.
3. Statement(s) to the Mississippi Secretary of State’s office regarding firm licensure

On a motion by Board Member Dr. Dennis D. Truax and second by Board Member Bill
Mitchell, the Board voted to allow the Executive Director to issue a statement (letter)
regarding the use of Engineering in company names for individual Mississippi licensees,
where said letter is requested by the Mississippi Secretary of State’s office. The motion
carried unanimously.
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4. Office of the State Auditor Performance Review

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and a second by Board Member Dennis Truax,
the Board voted to allow the Executive Director to sign the OSA Performance Review
meeting request. The motion carried unanimously.

5. MAPS Annual Meeting

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and a second by Board Member Carey Hardin,
the Board voted to reimburse the PS Board members for their attendance at the MAPS
annual meeting to be held in Vicksburg, MS February 7 — 8, 2025. The motion carried
unanimously.

11T BUSINESS

On a motion by Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Dennis Truax,
the Board voted to close the regular session. The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Patrick Martino,
the Board voted to enter executive session for the following purposes:

e Personnel Matters
¢ Disciplinary and legal matters

The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Blake Collins and a second by Board Member Bill Mitchell,
the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Executive Director Monica Gilmore reported that the following matters were discussed in
executive session:

A. Disciplinary, Personnel & Legal Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Licensure Investigator
Jermaine Pullum and Board Attorney Kim Turner along with the assigned Board Member(s)
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updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.
Disciplinary:
e (Case #0424-07 — Motion to file in Chancery Court to collect on civil penalties. The
motion carried unanimously.
e (ase #1124-01- Motion to dismiss as frivolous. The motion carried unanimously.

B. Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2025-01Section Examination (0)

NAME FE PPE FS PPS MS Section

2.  Mentoring (0)
NAME REASON
N/A

3. Deferred (0)

NAME REASON
N/A

4. Denied (0)

NAME REASON
N/A

5. Licensure Approval (0)

NAME REASON
N/A
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LIC.NO.

35717
35718
35719
35720
35721
35722
35723
35724
35725
35726
35727
35728
35729
35730
35731
35732
35735
35736
35737
35738
35739
35740
35741
35742
35743
35744
35745
35746
35747
35748
35753
35754
35755
35756
35757
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6. Ratification — Professional Engineers Licensed (160)

NAME

Asamenaw, Seyoum
Barkley, Nathaniel
Barrett, Amanda Grace
Coakley, Richard Clay
DeVelasco, Preston Ruben
Guild, Micah David

Kim, Chong Min
Londono, Rafael

Maffei, Joseph

Marsh, Matthew Glynn
Meyer, Jason Scott
Richardson, Philip Andrew
Robertson, Matthew

Russ, Blaine Watson
Solov, Kathryn Chase
Teal, Charles Eugene
Chang, Martin Woonsuk
Claborn, William Brandon
Clear, Andrew

Gassiott, Sam Douglas
Hur, Joon Hyeok
Kaminski, Joseph Bernard
Leonard, Andrew
Matthew, Todd J

Maziur, Alan Edmund
Moss, Richard Shane
Pierce, Todd Odell
Richey, Bennett

Soltys, Michael John
Weber, Michael Charles
Ajdari, Amin

Floyd, Shane Lee

Kosiba, Douglas Hammett
McClure, Richard Wayne

Moran, Justice BriKayla Renee
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LIC.DATE

12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/13/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024



35758
35759
35760
35761
35762
35775
35776
35777
35778
35779
35780
35781
35782
35783
35784
35785
35786
35787
35788
35789
35790
35791
35792
35793
35794
35795
35796
35797
35798
35799
35800
35801
35808
35809
35810
35811
35812
35813
35814
35815
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Newman, Zachary Ellis
Norris-Jones, Anna Grace
Intorne Nunes, Raphael
Schaefer, Michael D.
Jackson, Christian Stone
Butler, Kirk-Solomon

Campbell, Rebekah Louise

Cepull, Eric Scott
Chauvin, Clarke Phillip
Chevis, Kenneth Mitchell
Clifton, Richard Denne
Duke, Braden Thomas
Duttera, Anthony Shane
Flores, Armando

Free, Tonya

Gay, Michael Lavon
Gill, Michael Peter
Hamby, Robert

Haubert, Mathias
Howell, Justin

Hubbartt, James Daniel
Huber, William Gabriel
Hughes, Brennon Gilbert
Jaynes, Robert Brian
Koga, Takeharu
Kurpiewski, Walter Peter
Nielsen, Joshua Lynn
Renfro, Robert Conrad
Sanchez, Roberto Luis
Valderrama, Esteban
Widjaja, Derian

Wright, Daniel Paul
Alphonse, Wistenly
Barimani, Maham

Blain, Andrew E.
Bologna, Madison Renee
Curtis, Colton Scott
Denis, Daniel Bradley
Eyre, Kyle

Madi, Fadi
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12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
12/20/2024
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025



35816
35817
35818
35819
35820
35821
35822
35823
35824
35825
35826
35827
35828
35829
35830
35831
35832
35833
35834
35835
35836
35837
35838
35839
35840
35841
35842
35843
35844
35845
35846
35847
35848
35849
35850
35851
35852
35853
35854
35855
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Francis, Mark Douglas
Gibson, William Timothy
Godwin, Jeremy
Goodman, Harry Alan
Goyal, Himanshu

Hein, Ezra

Lane, Eric

Lindblom, Leif Ericson
Lucey, Daniel C.
Maestri, Jillian Stevens
Matlock, Karen L.
McCullough, Ian Patrick
McKenzie, Nicole Marie
McVey, Seth Michael
Medeiros, Roy

Moseley, Christopher
Murray, Mark Lee
Nitadori, Hiroshi

Nix, Ray Mattison
O'Brien, John

Otterness, Christopher Cory
Peek, Joseph

Pierce, Daniel Perry
Pittman, Carl Vanliew
Poston, Gregory Keith
Powell, Hayden Allen
Roberts, Scott Alan
Rose, Joshua

Schiele, Austin Thomas
Shaw, Ian Douglas
Shrestha, Binu

Smith, John Thomas
Solinsky, Thomas Fred
Spellerberg, Lawrence Joseph
Stansfield, Noah
Struttmann, Todd Joseph
Swiggett, Daniel Jeffrey
Timm, Martin Lee
Tyler, Joshua T.

Vaught, Kristin

February 5, 2025, Regular Board meeting

01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025



35856
35857
35858
35859
35860
35863
35864
35865
35866
35867
35868
35869
35870
35871
35872
35873
35874
35875
35876
35877
35878
35879
35880
35881
35882
35883
35884
35885
35886
35887
35888
35889
35890
35891
35900
35901
35902
35903
35904
35905
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Westergaard, Troy M.
Wong, Michael Lee

Young, Bryan Douglas

Y oungblood, Christopher Jason
Zinser, Eric Nathaniel
Alesius, Brian

Aguillard, Chandler Lewis
Badger, Gregory L.

Baxter, Richard James

Bex, Chester

Bharadwaj, Shreyas Srivatsa
Bounds, Jeanine Teresa
Canon, Christian Alexander
Chen, Yu-Ning

Craig, Thomas Wayne
Daves, Michael Edward
Foglesong, Daniel Thomas
Gilreath, Phil

George, Jonathan Edward
Guajardo, Cristian
Harrison, Thomas Jay
Karam, Robert Anthony
Murphy, Patrick

O'Leary, John

Patel, Ketan

Phillips, Donald Eugene
Riley, Nathan Scott
Salisbury, Michael Burt
Taricska, Jerry

Tramel, Daniel
Valerio-Hernandez, Emilio Mario
Whipple, John

Williams, Travis Chase
Wolf, Matthew James
Baker, Micah James
Bernhard, Rachel

Clemens, Jordan

Collier, Corbin Thomas
Cranford, Kenneth Evan
Ghahremani, Kasra
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01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/17/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
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35906 Hynum, Justin Keith 01/24/2025
35907 Miller, Victor James 01/24/2025
35908 Neely, Peyton Allan 01/24/2025
35909 Reyes, Adam Gilberto 01/24/2025
35910 Sherrer, Jarred 01/24/2025

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (12)

ENR.NO. NAME ENR.DATE
35734 Richard, Stephen Matthew 12/13/2024
35751 Rushing, Jolee 12/20/2024
35752 Whitten, Kristopher Andrew 12/20/2024
35803 May, Andrew Elliot 01/07/2025
35861 Windham, Jonathan James 01/16/2025
35898 Pittman, Andrew Brawner 01/24/2025
35899 Thomas, Charles Allen 01/24/2025
35911 Davis, Aaron James 01/28/2025
35912 Chandler, Nathan Robert 01/29/2025
35913 Chimma, Durga Sai Venu Omkaar 01/29/2025
35914 Gann, Aubrey Blaize 01/29/2025
35915 Cuevas, Carsen Mechelle 01/29/2025

8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (0)
LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE

N/A

Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (1)
ENR.NO. NAME ENR.DATE

35750 Amacker, Grayson Cade 12/20/2024
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The Board ratified the following (23) Certificates of Authority for Engineering and (3)
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9. Certificates of Authority Issued

Certificates of Authority for Surveying.

LIC.NO.

NAME

(Engineering)

35733

35749 Corrosion Probe Inc.
35763 Dawood Engineering Inc
35764 Crum Engineering
35765 Aecon Engineering Services Inc.
35766 Civil Site Pro, LLC
35767 PGH Petroleum Environmental
Engineers LLC
35768 Magnetar Services LLC
35769 JDS Consulting, PLLC
35770 Onward Resources, LLC
35771 Aptim Federal Services, LLC
35773 DJM Consulting Engineering
Limited Liability Company

35774 Keahey Engineering Consulting, PLLC
35802 Advantage Group Engineers Inc.
35804 Seamon, Whiteside & Associates, Inc.
35805 KPE-Consulting Engineers, Inc
35807 Cook Engineering & Surveying, PLLC
35862 Bohler, LLC
35892 Core Design and Management, Inc.
35893 Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, INC.
35894 CIMCO Refrigeration Inc.
35895 Meshek & Associates, LLC
35897 Engineered Resourses Group, Inc.
(Surveying)

35772 Garner Scientific, LLC

35806 Cook Engineering & Surveying, PLLC

Custom Engineering, Inc
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LIC.DATE

12/06/2024
12/19/2024
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025

01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025

01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/03/2025
01/09/2025
01/09/2025
01/09/2025
01/16/2025
01/23/2025
01/23/2025
01/23/2025
01/23/2025
01/23/2025

01/02/2025
01/09/2025
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35896 Point to Point Land Surveyors 01/23/2025

On a motion by Board Member Steve Twedt and a second by Board Member Patrick
Martino, the Board voted to ratify the Board resume as part of the Consent Agenda. The
Consent Agenda motion carried unanimously.

C. Next Meeting

On a motion by Board Member Blake Collins and second by Board Member Clint Tidwell,
the Board voted April 2, 2025, as its next meeting date. Motion carried unanimously.

III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Clint Tidwell with a second by Board
Member Blake Collins. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned.

o ol

Board President Carey Hardin, P.E.
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