February 5, 2025, MEETING MINUTES

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an inperson / Zoom optional regular scheduled meeting on February 5, 2025, in the main conference room of Suite 208 at their 455 North Lamar Street office location. There were no visitors on the date and time of the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the roll call below.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call

Board President Carey Hardin called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday, February 5, 2025, and Public Relations Specialist Devonte Wells completed the roll call with the following persons identified as present:

Board Members:

Carey Hardin, PE Clint Tidwell, PS Patrick Martino, PS Dr. Dennis Truax, PE Sarah Tracy, PE (via Zoom) Steve Twedt, PE Bill Mitchell, PE Blake Collins, PS Joe Lauderdale, Pe (via Zoom)

Agency staff:

Monica Gilmore, Executive Director Jermaine Pullum, Licensure Investigator Devonte Wells, Communications Pamela Shields, Customer Service Board Attorney, Kim Turner

Visitors and Guests:

Denise DeRosette, Contractor (arrived at 9:30 a.m.)

On a motion from Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Clint Tidwell, the February 5, 2025, meeting agenda was submitted for approval with revisions. The motion carried unanimously.

2. Review and Approval of Consent Agenda

The Board reviewed the following items as part of the Consent Agenda:

- Minutes of the following meetings
 - December 4, 2024
 - December 11, 2024
 - o December 30, 2024

• Board resume

On a motion from Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Patrick Martino, the minutes for these three meetings were approved as presented. The motion carried unanimously.

II Executive Director's Report

The Executive Director or designated representative presented information on the following communication items:

1. Board member (unfunded delegate) request for reimbursement for attending Southern Zone meeting in Little Rock, AR from April 24 - 26, 2025.

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and a second by Board Member Dennis Truax, the Board voted to approve Steve Twedt as an unfunded delegate for the NCEES Southern Zone meeting and to be reimbursed for cost incurred. The motion carried unanimously.

2. Establishment of a Board Investigative committee

On a motion by Board Member Blake Collins and second by Board Member Bill Mitchell the Board voted to establish an Investigative Committee consisting of the following people:

- Board Attorney (or designee)
- Board Investigator (i.e., Licensure Investigator)
- Rotating Board member (if no conflict with the complaint or case)

The motion carried unanimously.

3. Statement(s) to the Mississippi Secretary of State's office regarding firm licensure

On a motion by Board Member Dr. Dennis D. Truax and second by Board Member Bill Mitchell, the Board voted to allow the Executive Director to issue a statement (letter) regarding the use of Engineering in company names for individual Mississippi licensees, where said letter is requested by the Mississippi Secretary of State's office. The motion carried unanimously.

4. Office of the State Auditor Performance Review

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and a second by Board Member Dennis Truax, the Board voted to allow the Executive Director to sign the OSA Performance Review meeting request. The motion carried unanimously.

5. MAPS Annual Meeting

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and a second by Board Member Carey Hardin, the Board voted to reimburse the PS Board members for their attendance at the MAPS annual meeting to be held in Vicksburg, MS February 7 - 8, 2025. The motion carried unanimously.

III BUSINESS

On a motion by Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Dennis Truax, the Board voted to close the regular session. The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Patrick Martino, the Board voted to enter executive session for the following purposes:

- Personnel Matters
- Disciplinary and legal matters

The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Blake Collins and a second by Board Member Bill Mitchell, the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Executive Director Monica Gilmore reported that the following matters were discussed in executive session:

A. Disciplinary, Personnel & Legal Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Licensure Investigator Jermaine Pullum and Board Attorney Kim Turner along with the assigned Board Member(s)

February 5, 2025, Regular Board meeting

updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

Disciplinary:

- Case #0424-07 Motion to file in Chancery Court to collect on civil penalties. The motion carried unanimously.
- Case #1124-01- Motion to dismiss as frivolous. The motion carried unanimously.

B. Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

	1.	1. Citations to the 2025-01Section Examination (0)					
NAME			<u>FE</u>	<u>PPE</u>	<u>FS</u>	<u>PPS</u>	MS Section
<u>NAME</u> N/A	2.	Mentoring (0)		<u>RE</u> A	ASON		
<u>NAME</u> N/A	3.	Deferred (0)		<u>RE</u> A	ASON		
<u>NAME</u> N/A	4.	Denied (0)		<u>RE</u> A	ASON		
	5.	Licensure Approval	(0)				
<u>NAME</u> N/A				REA	SON		

6. Ratification – Professional Engineers Licensed (160)

LIC.NO.	NAME	LIC.DATE
35717	Asamenaw, Seyoum	12/06/2024
35718	Barkley, Nathaniel	12/06/2024
35719	Barrett, Amanda Grace	12/06/2024
35720	Coakley, Richard Clay	12/06/2024
35721	DeVelasco, Preston Ruben	12/06/2024
35722	Guild, Micah David	12/06/2024
35723	Kim, Chong Min	12/06/2024
35724	Londono, Rafael	12/06/2024
35725	Maffei, Joseph	12/06/2024
35726	Marsh, Matthew Glynn	12/06/2024
35727	Meyer, Jason Scott	12/06/2024
35728	Richardson, Philip Andrew	12/06/2024
35729	Robertson, Matthew	12/06/2024
35730	Russ, Blaine Watson	12/06/2024
35731	Solov, Kathryn Chase	12/06/2024
35732	Teal, Charles Eugene	12/06/2024
35735	Chang, Martin Woonsuk	12/13/2024
35736	Claborn, William Brandon	12/13/2024
35737	Clear, Andrew	12/13/2024
35738	Gassiott, Sam Douglas	12/13/2024
35739	Hur, Joon Hyeok	12/13/2024
35740	Kaminski, Joseph Bernard	12/13/2024
35741	Leonard, Andrew	12/13/2024
35742	Matthew, Todd J	12/13/2024
35743	Maziur, Alan Edmund	12/13/2024
35744	Moss, Richard Shane	12/13/2024
35745	Pierce, Todd Odell	12/13/2024
35746	Richey, Bennett	12/13/2024
35747	Soltys, Michael John	12/13/2024
35748	Weber, Michael Charles	12/13/2024
35753	Ajdari, Amin	12/20/2024
35754	Floyd, Shane Lee	12/20/2024
35755	Kosiba, Douglas Hammett	12/20/2024
35756	McClure, Richard Wayne	12/20/2024
35757	Moran, Justice BriKayla Renee	12/20/2024

35758	Newman, Zachary Ellis	12/20/2024
35759	Norris-Jones, Anna Grace	12/20/2024
35760	Intorne Nunes, Raphael	12/20/2024
35761	Schaefer, Michael D.	12/20/2024
35762	Jackson, Christian Stone	12/20/2024
35775	Butler, Kirk-Solomon	01/03/2025
35776	Campbell, Rebekah Louise	01/03/2025
35777	Cepull, Eric Scott	01/03/2025
35778	Chauvin, Clarke Phillip	01/03/2025
35779	Chevis, Kenneth Mitchell	01/03/2025
35780	Clifton, Richard Denne	01/03/2025
35781	Duke, Braden Thomas	01/03/2025
35782	Duttera, Anthony Shane	01/03/2025
35782	Flores, Armando	01/03/2025
35784	Free, Tonya	01/03/2025
35785	Gay, Michael Lavon	01/03/2025
35786	Gill, Michael Peter	01/03/2025
35787	Hamby, Robert	01/03/2025
35788	Haubert, Mathias	01/03/2025
35789	Howell, Justin	01/03/2025
35790	Hubbartt, James Daniel	01/03/2025
35791	Huber, William Gabriel	01/03/2025
35792	Hughes, Brennon Gilbert	01/03/2025
35793	Jaynes, Robert Brian	01/03/2025
35794	Koga, Takeharu	01/03/2025
35795	Kurpiewski, Walter Peter	01/03/2025
35796	Nielsen, Joshua Lynn	01/03/2025
35797	Renfro, Robert Conrad	01/03/2025
35798	Sanchez, Roberto Luis	01/03/2025
35799	Valderrama, Esteban	01/03/2025
35800	Widjaja, Derian	01/03/2025
35801	Wright, Daniel Paul	01/03/2025
35808	Alphonse, Wistenly	01/10/2025
35809	Barimani, Maham	01/10/2025
35810	Blain, Andrew E.	01/10/2025
35811	Bologna, Madison Renee	01/10/2025
35812	Curtis, Colton Scott	01/10/2025
35813	Denis, Daniel Bradley	01/10/2025
35814	Eyre, Kyle	01/10/2025
35815	Madi, Fadi	01/10/2025

35816	Francis, Mark Douglas	01/10/2025
35810	Gibson, William Timothy	01/10/2025
35817	Godwin, Jeremy	01/10/2025
35818	Goodman, Harry Alan	01/10/2025
35820	Goyal, Himanshu	01/10/2025
35820	Hein, Ezra	01/10/2025
35821	Lane, Eric	01/10/2025
35822	Lindblom, Leif Ericson	01/10/2025
35823	Lucey, Daniel C.	01/10/2025
35824	Maestri, Jillian Stevens	01/10/2025
35825	Matlock, Karen L.	01/10/2025
35820	McCullough, Ian Patrick	01/10/2025
35827	McCunough, fail f atrick McKenzie, Nicole Marie	01/10/2025
35828	McKenzle, Nicole Marie McVey, Seth Michael	01/10/2025
35829	Medeiros, Roy	01/10/2025
35830	Moseley, Christopher	01/10/2025
35831		01/10/2025
35832	Murray, Mark Lee Nitadori, Hiroshi	01/10/2025
35835	Nix, Ray Mattison	01/10/2025
35834	O'Brien, John	01/10/2025
35835	Otterness, Christopher Cory	01/10/2025
35830	Peek, Joseph	01/10/2025
35838	Pierce, Daniel Perry	01/10/2025
35839	Pittman, Carl Vanliew	01/10/2025
35840	Poston, Gregory Keith	01/10/2025
35840	Powell, Hayden Allen	01/10/2025
35842	Roberts, Scott Alan	01/10/2025
35843	Rose, Joshua	01/10/2025
35844	Schiele, Austin Thomas	01/10/2025
35845	Shaw, Ian Douglas	01/10/2025
35846	Shrestha, Binu	01/10/2025
35847	Smith, John Thomas	01/10/2025
35848	Solinsky, Thomas Fred	01/10/2025
35849	Spellerberg, Lawrence Joseph	01/10/2025
35850	Stansfield, Noah	01/10/2025
35851	Struttmann, Todd Joseph	01/10/2025
35852	Swiggett, Daniel Jeffrey	01/10/2025
35853	Timm, Martin Lee	01/10/2025
35854	Tyler, Joshua T.	01/10/2025
35855	Vaught, Kristin	01/10/2025
20000		51,10, 2020

35856	Westergaard, Troy M.	01/10/2025
35850	Wong, Michael Lee	01/10/2025
35858	Young, Bryan Douglas	01/10/2025
35859	Youngblood, Christopher Jason	01/10/2025
35860	Zinser, Eric Nathaniel	01/10/2025
35863	Alesius, Brian	01/17/2025
35864	Aguillard, Chandler Lewis	01/17/2025
35865	Badger, Gregory L.	01/17/2025
35866	Baxter, Richard James	01/17/2025
35867	Bex, Chester	01/17/2025
35868	Bharadwaj, Shreyas Srivatsa	01/17/2025
35869	Bounds, Jeanine Teresa	01/17/2025
35870	Canon, Christian Alexander	01/17/2025
35870		01/17/2025
35871	Chen, Yu-Ning Craig, Thomas Wayne	01/17/2025
35872		01/17/2025
35875	Daves, Michael Edward	01/17/2025
35874	Foglesong, Daniel Thomas	01/17/2023
35875	Gilreath, Phil George Jonathan Edward	01/17/2023
35870	George, Jonathan Edward	01/17/2023
35877	Guajardo, Cristian Harrison, Thomas Jay	01/17/2025
35878	Harrison, Thomas Jay Karam Robert Anthony	01/17/2025
35880	Karam, Robert Anthony Murphy Patrick	01/17/2025
35880	Murphy, Patrick	01/17/2025
35882	O'Leary, John Detal Katan	01/17/2025
35883	Patel, Ketan Philling, Donald Eugene	01/17/2023
35884	Phillips, Donald Eugene Biley, Nother Scott	01/17/2023
35885	Riley, Nathan Scott Salisbury, Michael Burt	01/17/2023
35885	•	01/17/2025
35880	Taricska, Jerry Tromol Doniel	01/17/2025
35888	Tramel, Daniel Valorio Hornandoz, Emilio Mario	01/17/2025
	Valerio-Hernandez, Emilio Mario	01/17/2023
35889	Whipple, John Williams, Travis Chase	01/17/2023
35890	Williams, Travis Chase	01/17/2023
35891 35900	Wolf, Matthew James	01/1//2023
	Baker, Micah James	01/24/2023
35901 35902	Bernhard, Rachel	01/24/2023
35902	Clemens, Jordan Collier, Corbin Thomas	01/24/2023
35905	Collier, Corbin Thomas Cranford, Kenneth Evan	01/24/2023
35904 35905	Cranford, Kenneth Evan	01/24/2023
55705	Ghahremani, Kasra	01/24/2023

35906	Hynum, Justin Keith	01/24/2025
35907	Miller, Victor James	01/24/2025
35908	Neely, Peyton Allan	01/24/2025
35909	Reyes, Adam Gilberto	01/24/2025
35910	Sherrer, Jarred	01/24/2025

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (12)

ENR.NO. NAME

ENR.DATE

35734	Richard, Stephen Matthew	12/13/2024
35751	Rushing, Jolee	12/20/2024
35752	Whitten, Kristopher Andrew	12/20/2024
	· 1	
35803	May, Andrew Elliot	01/07/2025
35861	Windham, Jonathan James	01/16/2025
35898	Pittman, Andrew Brawner	01/24/2025
35899	Thomas, Charles Allen	01/24/2025
35911	Davis, Aaron James	01/28/2025
35912	Chandler, Nathan Robert	01/29/2025
35913	Chimma, Durga Sai Venu Omkaar	01/29/2025
35914	Gann, Aubrey Blaize	01/29/2025
35915	Cuevas, Carsen Mechelle	01/29/2025

8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (0)

<u>LIC.NO.</u>	<u>NAME</u>	LIC.DATE
----------------	-------------	----------

N/A

Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (1)

<u>ENR.NO.</u>	<u>NAME</u>	ENR.DATE
35750	Amacker, Grayson Cade	12/20/2024

9. Certificates of Authority Issued

The Board ratified the following (23) Certificates of Authority for Engineering and (3) Certificates of Authority for Surveying.

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE (Engineering)

35733	Custom Engineering, Inc	12/06/2024
35749	Corrosion Probe Inc.	12/19/2024
35763	Dawood Engineering Inc	01/02/2025
35764	Crum Engineering	01/02/2025
35765	Aecon Engineering Services Inc.	01/02/2025
35766	Civil Site Pro, LLC	01/02/2025
35767	PGH Petroleum Environmental	
	Engineers LLC	01/02/2025
35768	Magnetar Services LLC	01/02/2025
35769	JDS Consulting, PLLC	01/02/2025
35770	Onward Resources, LLC	01/02/2025
35771	Aptim Federal Services, LLC	01/02/2025
35773	DJM Consulting Engineering	
	Limited Liability Company	01/02/2025
35774	Keahey Engineering Consulting, PLLC	01/02/2025
35802	Advantage Group Engineers Inc.	01/03/2025
35804	Seamon, Whiteside & Associates, Inc.	01/09/2025
35805	KPE-Consulting Engineers, Inc	01/09/2025
35807	Cook Engineering & Surveying, PLLC	01/09/2025
35862	Bohler, LLC	01/16/2025
35892	Core Design and Management, Inc.	01/23/2025
35893	Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, INC.	01/23/2025
35894	CIMCO Refrigeration Inc.	01/23/2025
35895	Meshek & Associates, LLC	01/23/2025
35897	Engineered Resourses Group, Inc.	01/23/2025

(Surveying)

35772	Garner Scientific, LLC	01/02/2025
35806	Cook Engineering & Surveying, PLLC	01/09/2025
	10	

February 5, 2025, Regular Board meeting

35896 Point to Point Land Surveyors 01/23/2025

On a motion by Board Member Steve Twedt and a second by Board Member Patrick Martino, the Board voted to ratify the Board resume as part of the Consent Agenda. The Consent Agenda motion carried unanimously.

C. Next Meeting

On a motion by Board Member Blake Collins and second by Board Member Clint Tidwell, the Board voted April 2, 2025, as its next meeting date. Motion carried unanimously.

III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Clint Tidwell with a second by Board Member Blake Collins. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned.

Board President Carey Hardin, P.E.